El Paso, TX



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-319 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Business Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/16/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/29/2022 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Increase public safety operational efficiency

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the request that the Director of the Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue a Purchase Order(s) to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole distributor for the 2022-0505 Gunshot Detection for a term of one (1) year for an estimated amount of \$57,608.40. The award of the contract for the gunshot detection system is an asset to the El Paso Police Department as it provides real time information, which will assist the department in better addressing crime.

Contract Variance:

The difference based in comparison to the previous contract is as follows: A decrease of \$5,391.58 for the initial term, which represents an 8.56% decrease due to a reduction in cost for training which is no longer necessary.

Department: Police Department

Award to: Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC

Tupelo, MS

Total Estimated Award: \$57,608.40

Account No.: 321-2680-21210-580090-P2104-GT2121SNP

Funding Source: Grant Funded

District(s):

Sole Source No.: 2022-0505

This is a sole source contract.

The Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award as indicated to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole distributor for Gunshot Detection Sensors.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0505 Packet 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/29/2022	1	City Council		

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

File #: 22-319, Version: 1

All Districts

Police, Chief Gregory K. Allen, (915) 212-4302 Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1181

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Increase public safety operational efficiency

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the request that the Director of the Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue a Purchase Order(s) to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole distributor for the 2022-0505 Gunshot Detection for a term of one (1) year for an estimated amount of \$57,608.40. The award of the contract for the gunshot detection system is an asset to the El Paso Police Department as it provides real time information, which will assist the department in better addressing crime.

Contract Variance:

The difference based in comparison to the previous contract is as follows: A decrease of \$5,391.58 for the initial term, which represents an 8.56% decrease due to a reduction in cost for training which is no longer necessary.

Department: Police Department

Award to: Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC

Tupelo, MS

Total Estimated Award: \$57,608.40

Account No.: 321-2680-21210-580090-P2104-GT2121SNP

Funding Source: Grant Funded

District(s):

Sole Source No.: 2022-0505

This is a sole source contract.

The Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award as indicated to Crime Gun Intelligence Technologies, LLC, the sole distributor for Gunshot Detection Sensors.